Standards-based cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
TOC Bookmark
Standards-based cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
Product range overview
Key features
Drive options
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data
Materials
Dimensions
Ordering data – Modular product system
Accessories
Foot mounting
Flange mounting
Rod eye
Trunnion flange kit
Trunnion support
Slot cover
Proportional directional control valve
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Function Type Description
Drives Rodless
DDLI • Without guide
• With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
• Based on linear drive DGC-K
• Supply ports on end face
• System product for handling and assembly technology
DGCI • With guide
• With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
• Based on linear drive DGC
• Choice of supply ports on end face or front
• System product for handling and assembly technology
With piston rod
DNCI •  With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
•  Range of piston rod variants
•  Standards-based cylinder to ISO 15552
DDPC •  With displacement encoder for contactless measurement
•  Range of piston rod variants
•  Standards-based cylinder to ISO 15552
DNC/DSBC •  With attached potentiometer MLO-LWG
•  Range of piston rod variants
•  Standards-based cylinder to ISO 15552
Swivel module Swivel module
• Based on swivel module DSM
• Integrated rotary potentiometer
• Compact design
• Wide range of mounting options
Product range overview
32020/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cylinders with displacement encoder
Product range overview
Piston
diameter
Stroke/swivel angle Suitable
for positioning with for end-position controller for use as a measuring
cylinder[mm/°] CPX-CMAX CPX-CMPX SPC11
Rodless
25, 32, 40, 63 100, 160, 225, 300, 360, 450, 500,
600, 750, 850, 1000, 1250, 1500,
1750, 2000
h h h h
18, 25, 32, 40,
63
100, 160, 225, 300, 360, 450, 500,
600, 750, 850, 1000, 1250, 1500,
1750, 2000
h h h h
With piston rod
32, 40, 50, 63 10 ... 2000 – – – h
100 ... 750 h h h –
80, 100 10 ... 2000 – – – h
100 ... 750 h h h –
32, 40, 50, 63,

92020/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
Type codes
001 Series
DDPC Standards-based cylinder, integrated displacement encoder
002 Protection against rotation
D With guide unit
Q With protection against rotation
003 Piston diameter
80 80
100 100
004 Stroke
... 10 ... 2000
005 Clamping unit
None
C Attached
006 Piston rod type
At one end
T Through piston rod
007 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
008 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
009 Piston rod extension
None
...E 1 ... 500 mm
Type codes
10 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/09
Standards-based cylinders DDPC, integrated displacement encoder
Peripherals overview
1
2
3
4
5
6 7
8
9
10
2
3
H- - Note
If the drive DDPC is used without an
end position controller CPX-CMPX,
SPC11 or an axis controller
CPX-CMAX, e.g. as a measuring cylin-
der, then the standard accessories of